

201626972		Highlighted fields denotes correction made				1095 days	Sky Blue Builders	Keene Concrete		
2016 Bicycle Facilities Construction Services Master On-Call						Travelers Casualty and Surety Co.	The Ohio Casualty	Insurance Comp.		
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total	
202-00001	Removal of Structure	EA	\$ 150.00	20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	EA	\$ 1,750.00	20	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,440.78	\$ 28,815.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	
202-00195	Removal of Median cover	SY	\$ 20.00	30	\$ 600.00	\$ 195.88	\$ 5,876.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	\$ 13.00	8000	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 75,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96,000.00	
202-00201	Removal of Curb Head	LF	\$ 10.00	200	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	
202-00203	Removal of Curb & Gutter	LF	\$ 6.00	15000	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	
202-00204	Removal of Combination Curb, Gutter & Walk	LF	\$ 7.00	5000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	\$ 14.00	5000	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 13.50	10000	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160,000.00	
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	\$ 7.00	6000	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 9.56	\$ 57,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,000.00	
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - DECORATIVE	SF	\$ 1.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,000.00	
202-00251	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LONG LINE	SF	\$ 0.50	50000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100,000.00	
202-00252	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - W/S	SF	\$ 0.75	10000	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	\$ 65.00	1200	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00	
202-00811	Removal of Parking Meter Post	EA	\$ 50.00	500	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	EA	\$ 12.00	2000	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	
202-00827	Removal of Pull Box	EA	\$ 200.00	200	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	
203-00100	Muck Excavation	CY	\$ 10.00	2000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	
203-01597	Potholing	HR	\$ 270.00	160	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,000.00	
203-02330	3-man Labor Crew	HR	\$ 75.00	85	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 159.30	\$ 13,540.50	\$ 295.00	\$ 25,075.00	
207-00205	Topsail	CY	\$ 10.00	100	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44.84	\$ 4,484.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EA	\$ 90.00	300	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	EA	\$ 150.00	100	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	
210-04010	Adjust Manhole/Meter/Valve	EA	\$ 380.00	75	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00	
210-04020	Reset Inlet Grate, Frame & Adjustable Curb Box (New Casting)	EA	\$ 800.00	150	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 436.60	\$ 65,490.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	
212-00050	Sodding	SF	\$ 1.50	3000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	
212-01200	Landscape Restoration	SF	\$ 7.00	3000	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	\$ 20.00	5000	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110,000.00	
403-00720	HBP Patch	Ton	\$ 168.00	2000	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 99.12	\$ 198,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250,000.00	
412-00600	6 Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 45.00	7500	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 56.64	\$ 424,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 375,000.00	
412-00800	8 Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 58.00	1800	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 67.26	\$ 121,068.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 129,600.00	
601-01000	Concrete Class B (Bus Islands and Traffic Circles)	CY	\$ 1,100.00	250	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 383.50	\$ 95,875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300,000.00	
603-01150	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CIP)	LF	\$ 265.00	150	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 92.04	\$ 13,806.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	
603-01180	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CIP)	LF	\$ 260.00	80	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 115.64	\$ 9,251.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	
604-16050	Type 14 Curb Inlet (6 Foot)	EA	\$ 3,200.00	5	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 43,000.00	
604-16050	Type 14 Curb Inlet (9 Foot)	EA	\$ 4,800.00	5	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	
604-16050	Type 16 Curb Inlet (Single)(4 Foot 8 Inches)	EA	\$ 3,800.00	15	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 90,270.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 87,000.00	
604-16050	Type 16 Curb Inlet (Single)(8 Foot 5 Inches)	EA	\$ 6,850.00	8	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 6,844.00	\$ 54,752.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 83,200.00	
604-30005	4 Foot DIA Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	EA	\$ 4,800.00	20	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 188,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 98,000.00	
604-39010	4 Foot DIA Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	EA	\$ 5,900.00	8	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 113,280.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	\$ 40.00	4000	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 188,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200,000.00	
608-00005	Concrete Sidewalk (Special)	SY	\$ 60.00	1200	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 62.54	\$ 75,048.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 84,000.00	
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	\$ 105.00	1500	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 82.60	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00	
609	Intersection Valley Pan (8 Foot)(10 Inches)	LF	\$ 75.00	120	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 10,680.00	
609-20100	Variable Height Curb Head W/Reinforcement	LF	\$ 17.00	400	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 50.74	\$ 20,296.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	
609-21020	Curb & Gutter Type II, Section 2B	LF	\$ 19.00	7000	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 25.96	\$ 181,720.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 189,000.00	
609-21023	Curb & Gutter Type IIB (9 Inch) Curbhead	LF	\$ 16.00	2000	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20.06	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 58,000.00	
609-22021	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (2 Foot - 8 Inch)	LF	\$ 24.00	1200	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 33.04	\$ 39,648.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 45,600.00	
609-22025	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (3 Foot - 11 Inch)	LF	\$ 27.00	1200	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 37.76	\$ 45,312.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	
610-00024	Median cover Material (4 Inch Concrete)(#67 or #57 Aggregate)	SF	\$ 9.00	1500	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	
613-07000	Reset Pull Box	EA	\$ 150.00	100	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	
613-07000	Pull Box (Special)	EA	\$ 800.00	16	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	\$ 25.00	6500	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 21.24	\$ 138,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 195,000.00	
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	SF	\$ 28.00	700	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	SF	\$ 31.00	700	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,500.00	
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	LF	\$ 30.00	4000	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000.00	
614-00042	Core and Install Parking Meter Post - Single (Post Provided)	EA	\$ 175.00	160	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 186.44	\$ 29,830.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 96,000.00	
614-00043	Core and Install Parking Meter Post - Double (Post Provided)	EA	\$ 175.00	160	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 123.90	\$ 19,824.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 104,000.00	
614-00044	Core for Bicycle Rack Installation	EA	\$ 100.00	35	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
622-00010	BICYCLE RACK - CONCRETE MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 500.00	40	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	
622-00012	BICYCLE RACK - BRICK PAVEMENT MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 500.00	40	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	
622-00014	BICYCLE CORRAL - CONCRETE MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 1,000.00	8	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
622-00016	BICYCLE CORRAL - ASPHALT MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 1,000.00	8	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
623-00204	Sprinkler system-Adjust Sprinkler	EA	\$ 35.00	300	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.12	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	
623-00204	Sprinkler system-New Sprinkler Head	EA	\$ 65.00	200	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 44.84	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	
623-00505	Sprinkler System-Irrigation Reconstruction	LF	\$ 6.63	800	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 4,344.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	
627-00002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$ 2.00	3000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,500.00	
627-00005	EXPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	GAL	\$ 50.00	795	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 113.85	\$ 90,510.75	\$ 98.00	\$ 77,910.00	
627-00011	WATERBOURNE PAINT MARKING	GAL	\$ 20.00	500	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34.69	\$ 17,345.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	
627-00035	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POSTS AND CURB (CONCRETE INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 200.00	85	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 212.40	\$ 18,054.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	
627-00036	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POST (CONCRETE INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 145.00	110	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 106.20	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,050.00	
627-00037	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POSTS AND CURB (ASPHALT INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 145.00	300	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	
627-00038	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POST (ASPHALT INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 120.00	150	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 84.96	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	
627-00039	Flush Mount Flexible Posts (Asphalt Installation)	EA	\$ 145.00	200	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	
627-00040	Flush Mount Flexible Posts (Concrete Installation)	EA	\$ 145.00	90	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	
627-00070	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONG-LINE/DASHES)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 8.00	10000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 115,000.00	
627-02010	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 2)(IN LAID)	SF	\$ 9.50	20000	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 13.81	\$ 276,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260,000.00	
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORDS/SYMBOLS)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 12.00	1500	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 27,750.00	
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING BIKE SYMBOL (WORDS/SYMBOLS)	SF	\$ 9.00	7500	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 169,950.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 155,625.00	
627-30407	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (DECORATIVE)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 12.00	10000	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 16.99	\$ 169,900.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 178,500.00	
627-30407	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING BUFFER MATERIAL (DECORATIVE)	SF	\$ 12.00	10000	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 19.82	\$ 198,200.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 178,500.00	
627-304XX	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (DECORATIVE)(125 MIL)	SF	\$ 18.50	3000	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 55,500.00	
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (X-WALK/STOP LINE)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 6.50	2750	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 11.97	\$ 32,917.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 38,500.00	
627-30412	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ADHESIVE (CONCRETE SURFACE)	SF	\$ 0.05	20000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22,000.00	
629-01065	Survey Monument	EA	\$ 600.00	50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 51,625.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00	
630-00003	UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL	HOURLY	\$ 80.00	15	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 94.40	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	\$ 230.00	70	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 60,410.00	
630-80335	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	\$ 20.00	4	\$ 80.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 37.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	

201626972		Highlighted fields denotes correction made				1095 days	Sky Blue Builders	Keene Concrete		
2016 Bicycle Facilities Construction Services Master On-Call						Travelers Casulty and Surety Co.	The Ohio Casulty Insurance Comp.			
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total	
630-80339	TYPE I BARRICADE	EA	\$ 10.00	250	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	\$ 55.00	500	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00	
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	\$ 40.00	650	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 56,550.00	
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequence Arrow Panel	DAY	\$ 60.00	80	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	DAY	\$ 65.00	22	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 106.20	\$ 2,336.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	EA	\$ 22.00	3800	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 155,800.00	
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)(Flashing)	EA	\$ 32.00	520	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 1,840.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,040.00	
630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	\$ 3.00	1000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	
630-85040	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TRUCK MOUNTED)	DAY	\$ 150.00	70	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 755.20	\$ 52,864.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 56,350.00	
A/W 01	Construction Surveying	AL	\$ 200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$200,000.00	
A/W 02	Mobilization (Percent of Task Order Construction Bid Items)	AL	\$ 37,500.00	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$37,500.00	
<b>Base Bid Amount</b>							<b>\$ 5,600,860.31</b>		<b>\$ 6,801,340.00</b>	
<b>Textura Fee</b>							<b>\$6,721.03</b>		<b>\$8,161.61</b>	
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>					<b>\$5,000,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,607,581.34</b>		<b>\$ 6,809,501.61</b>	